Shire of Goomalling

32 Quinlan Street (PO Box 118) GOOMALLING WA 6460



P: 08 9629 1101 | F: 08 9629 1017 | E: goshire@goomalling.wa.gov.au

REQUEST FOR TENDER

SWIMMING POOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

The Shire of Goomalling invites suitably qualified and experienced contractors or individuals to submit tenders with supporting documentation for the provision of management services for the Goomalling Swimming Pool for a period of three years.

The Goomalling Pool Complex consists of a 33 metre swimming pool, toddlers pool and associated amenities. The swimming pool is widely used by the local swimming club, schools, community groups, sporting clubs, and local residents.

Also located within the Swimming Pool Complex is an Entry/kiosk building with change rooms and amenities, Plant / filtration and chlorination treatment facility and Chemical storage facility.

Copies of the tender documents are available by contacting Peter Bentley at the Shire of Goomalling on (08) 9629 1101 or via email eaceo@goomalling.wa.gov.au, or on www.goomalling.wa.gov.au/public-documents-forms/public-notices.aspx.

The tender closes 4.00pm Monday 29th July 2022.

Tenders can be submitted by mail or in person addressed as follows;

Tender 01/2022
The Chief Executive Officer
Shire of Goomalling
PO Box 118
GOOMALLING WA 6460

Or by email to;

eaceo@goomalling.wa.gov.au

PETER BENTLEY
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER